Cost of sales Presented as “Direct network and technology operating costs” to

enhance an understanding of the nature of the expense.

Network costs Presented as “Other network costs”

General administrative and other

expenses

Disaggregated into the following to enhance an understanding of the

nature of the expense;

- Impairment of trade receivables;

- Staff costs; and

- Other expenses.

Profit before interest, taxation,

depreciation, amortisation, impairment

Presented as “Profit before interest, taxation, depreciation,

amortisation, impairment, exchange losses and monetary

adjustment”

Profit or loss before net finance costs No longer presented

Notes to the abridged consolidated interim financial statements
(continued)
For the half year ended 31 August 2021

ECONET WIRELESS ZIMBABWE LIMITED Reviewed Abridged Consolidated Financial Results for the half year ended 31 August 2021 27

19. Correction of prior period error on analysis and presentation of expenses (continued)

 The restated statement of profit or loss for the half year ended 31 August 2020 is detailed below;

Inflation adjusted

(All figures in ZW$ 000)

Previously

presented Adjustments   Restated

Nature of change in

expense

description where

applicable

Revenue 15 162 653 - 15 162 653

Other income - 205 642 205 642

Share of loss of associates - (556 618) (556 618)

Direct network and technology

operating costs - (3 435 076) (3 435 076)

Other network expenses - (866 813) (866 813)

Disaggregated to

present nature of

expense

Marketing and sales expenses - (386 942) (386 942)

Impairment of trade receivables - (62 803) (62 803)

Staff costs - (1 406 997) (1 406 997)

Other expenses - (1 482 636) (1 482 636)

Profit before interest, taxation,

depreciation, amortisation and

impairment 7 170 410 - 7 170 410

Profit before interest,

taxation, depreciation,

amortisation,

impairment, exchange

losses and monetary

adjustment

Depreciation, amortisation and

impairment of property, plant and

equipment and intangibles (2 946 014) - (2 946 014)

Exchange losses (15 234 314) - (15 234 314)

Net monetary adjustment 10 817 875 - 10 817 875

Loss before net finance costs (192 043) - - Total no longer presented

Finance income 129 410 - 129 410

Finance costs (242 211) - (242 211)

Loss before tax from continuing
operations (304 844) - (304 844)

Income tax credit 125 699 - 125 699

Loss for the year from continuing
operations (179 145) - (179 145)

Profit after tax from discontinued

operations 51 458 - 51 458

Loss profit for the year (127 687) - (127 687)

Notes to the abridged consolidated interim financial statements
(continued)
For the half year ended 31 August 2021

#OneFightAgainstCorona

28

19. Correction of prior period error on analysis and presentation of expenses (continued)

Historic

(All figures in ZW$ 000)

Previously

presented Adjustments   Restated

Nature of change in

expense

description where ap-

plicable

Revenue 6 764 324 - 6 764 324

Cost of sales and external services sold - 88 145 88 145

Other income - (273 553) (273 553)

Share of loss of associates - (1 526 564) (1 526 564)

General administrative and other

expenses - (338 153) (338 153)

Disaggregated to

present nature of

expense

Impairment of trade receivables - (140 147) (140 147)

Staff costs - (44 131) (44 131)

Marketing and sales expenses - (607 550) (607 550)

Network expenses - (629 436) (629 436)

Other expenses - (629 436) (629 436)

Profit before interest, taxation,

depreciation, amortisation and

impairment 3 292 935 - 3 292 935

Profit before interest,

taxation, depreciation,

amortisation,

impairment, exchange

losses and monetary

adjustment

Depreciation, amortisation and

impairment of property, plant and

equipment and intangibles (1 137 841) - (1 137 841)

Exchange losses (6 953 622) - (6 953 622)

Net monetary adjustment - -

Loss before net finance costs (4 798 528) - - Total no longer presented

Finance income 58 322 - 58 322

Finance costs (109 759) - (109 759)

Loss before tax from continuing
operations (4 849 965) - (4 849 965)

Income tax credit 956 888 - 956 888

Loss for the year from continuing
operations (3 893 077) - (3 893 077)

Loss after tax from discontinued

operations (99 758) - (99 758)

Loss profit for the year (3 992 835) - (3 992 835)

Notes to the abridged consolidated interim financial statements
(continued)
For the half year ended 31 August 2021

ECONET WIRELESS ZIMBABWE LIMITED Reviewed Abridged Consolidated Financial Results for the half year ended 31 August 2021 29

Directorate, corporate and advisory information

Directors:

 Dr. J. Myers - Non Executive Chairman,

Mr. S.T. Masiyiwa - Executive,

Mr. R. Chimanikire - Executive,

Dr. J. Chimhanzi - Non Executive,

Mr. M. Edge  - Non Executive,

Mr. M. Gasela - Non Executive,

Mr. G. Gomwe - Non Executive,

Dr. D. Mboweni - Executive,

Ms. B. Mtetwa - Non Executive,